## SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

## **SPECIAL MEETING – 7:00 P.M. APRIL 20, 2004**

**CALL TO ORDER** – The Special Meeting of the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley was called to order at 7:02 p.m. by Mayor West in the Council Chamber located at 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, California.

**PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE** – The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Council Member Flickinger

**INVOCATION** – City Attorney Bob Herrick

## **ROLL CALL**

Council: Frank West Mayor

Bonnie Flickinger Council Member William H. Batey, II Council Member

Absent: Charles R. White Council Member

Richard Stewart Mayor Pro Tem

Staff: Margaret Ayars Assistant City Clerk

Gene Rogers City Manager Robert Herrick City Attorney

Barry McClellan Assistant City Manager

Steve Chapman Finance Director/City Treasurer

Linda Guillis Community and Economic Development Director

Jeff Specter Senior Planner

Mitch Slagerman Redevelopment Manager
George Price Parks and Recreation Director

Trent Pulliam Public Works Director

Betsy Adams Administrative Services Director
Denese Wilson Human Resources Director

Abdul Ahmad Fire Marshal

## A. CONSENT CALENDAR - CITY COUNCIL

A1. FAMILY SERVICE ASSOCIATION OF WESTERN RIVERSIDE COUNTY, REFINANCE AND SUBORDINATION REQUEST

Mayor West opened the agenda item for public comments, there being none, public comments were closed.

Council Member Flickinger made a motion, seconded by Council Member Batey to approve the refinance and subordination agreement by and between Family Service Association of Western Riverside County, and the City of Moreno Valley and authorize the City Manager to execute the necessary subordination documents. Motion carried unanimously, Council Member White and Mayor Pro Tem Stewart absent.

**ADJOURNMENT** at 7:08 p.m. to Regularly Scheduled City Council Study Session.

Submitted by:
Alice Reed, City Clerk
Approved by:
Арргоved by:
Frank West, Mayor